Survey Response Summary
Table for Survey Response Summary

In Progress: 0/ .00%
Completed: 31/ 100.00%
Average completion time: 323 minutes
95%0
Sample Std. Std. Confidence Frequency /
Question Type Size Mean Dev. Error Interval Distribution
Question Set: Questions (hide)
Student
Videoconferencing
Evaluation
Videoconferencing evaluations will help
Instructional Technology understand
your videoconferencing needs. Please
help us better meet your needs by
answering the following questions.
1: Please type course name and section Short
(Ex. COMM 1311 280). (details)
. Answer
(hide)
. . . Multiple 1.179 - .
2: Please specify your gender. (hide) Choice 31 1.4 478 .086 1,530 (hide)
Response Value # %
Female 1 20 64.5 [
Male 2 11 35.5 I




3: Please rate the following. (hide) Likert

Scale
a: The course as a whole was (hide) g(iflg 31 1.9 716 .129 ;?;2 ) (hide)
Response value # %
Excellent 0 8 25.8
Good 0 18 58.1 [
Fair 0 4 12.9 I
Poor 0 1 3.2 |
Very Poor 0 0 0 |
Neutral 0 0 0 |
oy o oL e S a1 2 s s (LT (i
Response Value # %
Excellent 0 10 32.3 [
Good 0 15 48.4 [—
Fair 0 5 16.1
Poor 0 0 0 |
Very Poor 0 0 0 |
Neutral 0 1 3.2 |
ey ooy e T WS s s e e LT i
Response value # %
Excellent 0 11 35.5
Good 0 15 48.4 [




Fair 0] 5 16.1

Poor 0 0 0 I

Very Poor 0] 0 0 |

Neutral 0 0 0 I
vigéocT:r?fgr\;enril, \QS (ae?(p?;r?(!:l)(/:;cfi ,t?r((e)m Likert 5, 2.3 879 158  930- hige)
your site (hide) Scale 2.580

Response Value # %

Excellent 0 6 19.4 (I

Good 0 13 41.9 [

Fair 0 11 35.5

Poor 0 0 0 |

Very Poor 0 1 3.2 |

Neutral 0 0 0 I
vide(-eozgr?fg;/eerrglal o gp(lf@':cyeﬁfftrzfn Likert 5, 2.2 906 .163 83 - (hide)
your site (hide) Scale 2.499

Response Value # %

Excellent 0 6 19.4 [

Good 0] 17 54.8

Fair 0 5 16.1 I

Poor 0 1 3.2 |

Very Poor 0 0 0 |

Neutral 0 1 3.2 |

f: Rate the overall performance of



Computer/PowerPoint, oto. sed during Seale 31 21 948 170 ;0T (hide)
the videoconference (hide)
Response value # %
Excellent 0 10 32.3 [
Good 0 11 35.5 |
Fair 0 9 29
Poor 0 0 0 |
Very Poor 0 1 3.2 |
Neutral 0 0 0 |
sg?:)-po?;/ (:)rrag\ll’igcle?jazlirriar[ltge tt::: rechnical ;‘c‘:‘aelgt 31 > 672 121 ;;23 " (hide)
videoconference (hide)
Response Value H# %
Excellent 0 7 22.6 [
Good 0 17 54.8 [
Fair 0 7 22.6 [
Poor 0 0 0 |
Very Poor 0 0 0 |
Neutral 0 0 0 |
h: Considering all factors, please rate
e el A ey I s 23 1m3 200 YRR uae
(hide)
Response Value H# %
Excellent 0 7 22.6 [



Good 0 13 41.9 [
Fair 0 9 29
Poor 0 0 0 |
Very Poor 0] 1 3.2 |
Neutral 0 1 3.2 |
4: Please answer the following. (hide) gi;i;t
o oo dstence M a 1s e ase 12T (e
Response value # %
Yes 0 21 67.7
No 0 3 9.7 |
Neutral 0 22.6 [
_b: | would r_)articipate i_n another Likert 31 15 203 126 1.209 - (hide)
distance learning class (hide) Scale 1.724
Response value # %
Yes 0 21 67.7
No 0 12.9 [
Neutral 0 16.1
i s i
Ie;nilngacvoeutil;: nb(:eLf(Z)?:) t:ILSi:lanﬁis class ;ikert 31 1.9 .588 .106 1.688 - (hide)
(hide) cale 2.119
Response value # %
Yes 0 7 22.6 [
No 0 20 64.5 [




Neutral 4 12.9 [
oL ety sty dsanee Uk gy 34 s a0 M
Response # %
Yes 22 71 [ —
No 7 22.6 [
Neutral 2 6.5 |
o e ke byerd Gartonine/ ket a1 19 o7 om 3T (uw
Response # %
Yes 8 25.8 I
No 18 58.1
Neutral 4 12.9 [
f: 1 am comfortable with TAMIU's .
online distance _educat_ion portal ;Tjg 31 1.4 .794 .143 1%?? ) (hide)
(ANGEL/eLearning) (hide)
Response # %
Yes 24 77.4 e
No 1 3.2 |
Neutral 6 19.4 I
> Prior to taking this class, | knew .
Wﬁat_was expect_edgin a distance gé;;t 31 1.6 .748 134 1223 ) (hide)
learning class (hide)
Response # %
Yes 17 54.8



No

29
Neutral 5 16.1 I
o hleler o asses o facerto- UKt 33 23 ee s 3027 (uw
Response Value # %
Yes 0 6 19.4 I
No 0 10 32.3 [
Neutral 0 14 45.2 I
i 1 was able to take exams (hide) gf;;t 31 1.2 551  .099 12;2 ) (hide)
Response Value # %
Yes 0 26 83.9 |
No 0 9.7
Neutral 0 6.5 |
(@; was able to write term papers ;icl;ﬁ;t 31 15 836 150 iggé - (hide)
Response Value # %
Yes 0] 21 67.7 |
No 0 3 9.7
Neutral 0 7 22.6 I
(@)I was able to excel academically ;icl;ﬁ;t 31 1.4 748 134 1%(153 - (hide)
Response Value # %
Yes 0 24 77.4 |
No 0 2 6.5



Neutral 0 5 16.1

s bl toobtanassistance Lkt g1 g sz asr 130T e
Response Value # %
Yes 0 21 67.7
No 0 2 6.5
Neutral 0 8 25.8

m: | was able to connect with my

student peers in an online environment Likert 31 1.5 .666 .120 1.240 - (hide)
) Scale 1.728
(hide)
Response Value #H %
Yes 0 19 61.3 [ —
No 0 9 29 [
Neutral 0 3 9.7
5: Please answer the following. (hide) Likert
Scale
a: | kn_ew what my re_sponSIbllltles Likert 1.463 - _
and requirements were in order to excel 31 1.7 .761 137 (hide)
. . . Scale 2.021
in this class (hide)
Response Value # %
Strongly Agree 0 11 35.5 I
Agree 0 19 61.3 [
Disagree 0 0 0 |
Strongly Disagree 0 0 |
Not applicable 0 3.2 -]




b L e cocoued © o0rEss Lt 5y o g s 318 e
Response value # %
Strongly Agree 0 7 22.6 I
Agree 0] 18 58.1
Disagree 0 4 12.9 [
Strongly Disagree 0 3.2 |
Not applicable 0 1 3.2 ]
practice what | learmed (hide) . Seale 31 21 1027 184 50T (uide)
Response value # %
Strongly Agree 0 8 25.8 I
Agree 0] 17 54.8
Disagree 0 3 9.7 .
Strongly Disagree 0 1 3.2 |
Not applicable 0 2 6.5 ]
e oo G ot UG 512 e ast 3107 (ide
Response value # %
Strongly Agree 0 8 25.8 I
Agree 0] 17 54.8
Disagree 0 4 12.9 [
Strongly Disagree 0 3.2 |
Not applicable 0 1 3.2 ]



e: The assignments, discussions and

other course activities stimulated my Likert 31 1.9 .878 .158 1.614 - (hide)
critical thinking (hide) Scale 2.257

Response value # %

Strongly Agree 0 9 29 I

Agree 0] 18 58.1

Disagree 0 2 6.5 .

Strongly Disagree 0 1 3.2 |

Not applicable 0 1 3.2 -]

f: The assignr_nt_—:-nts, discussions and Likert 1,627 - _
other_ course activities enc_:ouraged me Scale 31 1.9 .840 151 5 244 (hide)
to think independently (hide)

Response value # %
Strongly Agree 0 9 29
Agree 0 17 54.8 [
Disagree 0 12.9 I
Strongly Disagree 0 0 |
Not applicable 0 3.2 |
th?s- Cgﬂgrgg?&cgs were well received in glé(aelgt 31 51 928 167 ;47123 - (hide)
Response value # %
Strongly Agree 0 7 22.6 [
Agree 0 18 58.1 [
Disagree 0 3 9.7
Strongly Disagree 0 6.5 ]



Not applicable 0 1 3.2 [
e e el Ut s 10 ge awr AT (e

Response value # %

Strongly Agree 0 9 29 [

Agree 0 19 61.3 [—

Disagree 0 0 0 |

Strongly Disagree 0 1 3.2 |

Not applicable 0 1 3.2 B
e O Y g e o1 21 o7 as 30T (i

Response value # %

Strongly Agree 0 6 19.4 [

Agree 0 19 61.3 [—

Disagree 0 2 6.5 ]

Strongly Disagree 0 1 3.2 |

Not applicable 0 2 6.5 ]
Wé;kl(ﬁee)lved useful feedback on my g(l;:;(ret 31 51 1.027 184 ;Zgg - (hide)

Response value # %

Strongly Agree 0 8 25.8 I

Agree 0 17 54.8

Disagree 0 3 9.7 |

Strongly Disagree 0 3.2 |

Not applicable 0 2 6.5 ]



(@)The method of grading was clear glraelgt 31 5 858 154 ;;112 - (hide)
Response value # %
Strongly Agree 0 8 25.8
Agree 0 17 54.8 |
Disagree 0 2 6.5
Strongly Disagree 0 2 6.5 ]
Not applicable 0 1 3.2 |
(@;he course was well organized gé:;t 31 18 779 140 ;iéllg - (hide)
Response value # %
Strongly Agree 0 10 32.3 [
Agree 0 18 58.1 |
Disagree 0 0 0 |
Strongly Disagree 0 3.2 |
Not applicable 0 1 3.2 |
we:?{te(lj rt?)r(ce)lgezal?nirs(;t:‘li?rr:;/Vl\'lgaegir:gs Likert 5 2 861 .155 L1592- (higey
(hide) Scale 2.283
Response value # %
Strongly Agree 0 8 25.8
Agree 0 19 61.3 [
Disagree 0 2 6.5
Strongly Disagree 0 1 3.2 ]
Not applicable 0 1 3.2 |



i e sNe Ut G a8 eos ass 1927 e
Response value # %
Strongly Agree 0 13 41.9 [
Agree 0 15 48.4 [—
Disagree 0 1 3.2 [
Strongly Disagree 0 1 3.2 |
Not applicable 0 1 3.2 [

c|§s:s zijles)an active participant in the ;I(I;(aelgt 31 51 848 152 ;Z?i - (hide)
Response value # %
Strongly Agree 0 7 22.6 [
Agree 0] 17 54.8
Disagree 0 3 9.7 ]
Strongly Disagree 0 6.5
Not applicable 0 1 3.2 [

Wi e e or exva et o 10 7es ;39
Response value # %
Strongly Agree 0 9 29 [
Agree 0] 18 58.1
Disagree 0 1 3.2 [
Strongly Disagree 0 1 3.2 |
Not applicable 0 1 3.2 [



epaimetpe s dstance e g2 aso ase 13T e
Response value # %
Strongly Agree 0 9 29 I
Agree 0 16 51.6 (—
Disagree 0 6.5 ]
Strongly Disagree 0 6.5
Not applicable 0 1 3.2 |

6: The Instructional Facilitator , at my Likert

campus,: (hide) Scale

distance learning olass (e Seale 3L L7 670 120 ygig”  (hide)
Response value # %
Strongly Agree 0 11 35.5
Agree 0 18 58.1 |
Disagree 0 1 3.2 |
Strongly Disagree 0 3.2 |
Not Applicable 0 0 0 |

e suppart oralclass UK g a7 0 az 1ERST G
Response value # %
Strongly Agree 0 11 35.5
Agree 0 18 58.1 |
Disagree 0 1 3.2 |
Strongly Disagree 0 1 3.2 |




Not Applicable 0 0 0

guﬁaaggzvzﬁ;s with feedback and gl(gekret 31 1.7 811 146 ;g(l)? - (hide)
Response value # %
Strongly Agree 0 13 41.9 [
Agree 0 16 51.6 I
Disagree 0 3.2 |
Strongly Disagree 0 0 0 I
Not Applicable 0 3.2 |

s e wanerany UG g 1 e ez ST e
Response value # %
Strongly Agree 0 11 35.5
Agree 0 18 58.1 [
Disagree 0 1 3.2 |
Strongly Disagree 0 0 0 I
Not Applicable 0 3.2 |

7: Do you use the following on a Likert

regular basis? (hide) Scale

a: Smart phone (hide) ;'ijg 31 1.1 335  .060 i:ggg " (hide)

Response value # %
Use 0 27 87.1 e

Don't Use 0 4 12.9 [




. . : Likert 1.281 - :
b: Tablet (iPad) (hide) Scale 31 1.4 414 .074 1585 (hide)
Response Value # %
Use 0 17 54.8 [
Don't Use 0 13 41.9 |
c: Laptop computer (hide) g::;;t 31 1.2 .395 .071 iggg ) (hide)
Response Value H# %
Use 0 25 80.6 [
Don't Use 0 6 19.4 [
d: Desktop computer (hide) ;'g;;t 31 1.3 438  .079 1228 ) (hide)
Response Value # %
Use 0 23 74.2 |
Don't Use 0 8 25.8
e: Gaming console (hide) g::;;t 31 1.6 276 .050 iggé ) (hide)
Response Value H# %
Use 0 13 41.9 |
Don't Use 0 16 51.6 [
8: Do you use any of the following Likert
devices to engage in distance learning Scale
classwork? (hide)
a: Smart phone (hide) ;'::;;t 31 1.5 406  .073 1223 B (hide)




Response Value # %
Use 0 14 45.2 I
Don't Use 0 16 51.6 [
; . . Likert 1.451 - )
b: Tablet (iPad) (hide) Scale 31 1.6 276 .050 1.653 (hide)
Response Value #H %
Use 0 13 41.9 |
Don't Use 0 16 51.6 I
. . Likert 1.006 - .
c: Laptop computer (hide) Scale 31 1.1 .335 .060 1 252 (hide)
Response Value # %
Use 0 27 87.1 |
Don't Use 0 4 12.9 I
. ) Likert 1.072 - .
d: Desktop computer (hide) Scale 31 1.2 .418 .075 1.379 (hide)
Response Value #H %
Use 0 24 77.4 |
Don't Use 0 7 22.6 I
. . . Likert :
e: Gaming console (hide) Scale 31 1.9 ? ? ? (hide)
Response Value # %
Use 0 2 6.5 |
Don't Use 0 27 87.1 |

9: Please provide any additional



comments regarding your distance
learning/video conference experiences.
(hide)

Essay (details)




Essay Question Responses -
Survey: Videoconferencing Evaluations HB1 - SP14
Question: 9. Please provide any additional comments regarding your distance learning/video conference experiences.

Responses: 20

# Response Text

1 | had no problems with his class

2 The quality of the video was around a 480p youtube video.
3 it was a good experience and awesome technology

4 they were of really good quality

5 Class was awsome!

6 | felt that this class was overall a great experince and that my learning ability was not limited by videoconference

7 Great Experience , Video conference made my life better
8 none
9 It was a great expperience having this class and it made me feel more open to people.
10 N/A
It was a great experience and i really learned a lot. | also feel more comfortable talking infront of a class or a big
crowd after this class.
12 Distance learning is just as successful as face-tot-face learning.

The distance learning video conference experiences is good because it makes you be able to learn a different way
13 and to be able to prepare for college. On the other hand, having a distance learning/ video conference is
sometimes hard to pay attention or sometimes have trouble with the communication.

14 Everything was good except for some problems at the beginning of the course but later was fixed .

| probably will never take an online class ever again. Basically because | didn't really like learning through a long
15 distance video conference. It would be more useful for me to work with a teacher face to face. I'm sure | would get
the help | need and | wouldn't be afraid to raise my hand and ask questions.

| think that the videos were a bit hard because at first we had to figure out on the first view until we probably

16 reached the third view. Even though the hard times we had with these videos | think they were worth it because at
the end | still learned.
There would occasionally be technical problems while we were video conferencing that made it hard to foucs on
the lesson and took away time from us.

18 NO THANK YOU :)

19 The help provided by our instructors was very good

20 NONE
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